The Management retains the right at all times to change / modify / amend the 
titles/ designations or to rearrange the band structure, which may impact the above 
fact.

2. Annual compensation

a. Your annual compensation including benefits, allowances, and perquisites, if 
any, payable by the Firm is INR 16,00,000 per annum (Rupees Sixteen Lakh  
Only). A typical break up is provided as an Illustration in Annexure A to this 
Agreement.

b. Your eligibility to performance linked bonus is driven by firm’s compensation 
policy. This component, if eligible, is in addition to your annual compensation